Designation: A686 − 92 (Reapproved 2016)
Standard Specification for
Tool Steel, Carbon1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation A686; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the U.S. Department of Defense.
1. Scope

3.1.1.3 Type W5 is characterized by a nominal chromium
content of 0.50 %.
3.1.1.4 A suffix following the type designation is added to
denote the minimum carbon content of the carbon range to be
specified.
3.1.2 Types W1 and W2 are further classified by quality
levels, namely, Grade A and Grade C.
3.1.2.1 Grade A is sometimes referred to as Extra or Special.
It is controlled for hardenability; the chemical composition is
held to closest limits; and it is subject to rigid tests to ensure
uniformity. Grade A is available with three degrees of
hardenability, namely, shallow hardening, regular hardening,
and deep hardening.
3.1.2.2 Grade C is sometimes referred to as Regular or
Standard. It is intended for applications that do not require
controlled hardenability and where some latitude in uniformity
is permissible.
1 This specification is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee A01 on Steel,
Stainless Steel and Related Alloys and is the direct responsibility of Subcommittee
A01.29 on Tool Steels.
Current edition approved March 1, 2016. Published June 2016. Originally
approved in 1973. Last previous edition approved in 2010 as A686 – 92 (2010).
DOI: 10.1520/A0686-92R16.
2 For referenced ASTM standards, visit the ASTM website, www.astm.org, or
contact ASTM Customer Service at service@astm.org. For Annual Book of ASTM
Standards volume information, refer to the standard’s Document Summary page on
the ASTM website.
3 The last approved version of this historical standard is referenced on
4 Available from DLA Document Services, Building 4/D, 700 Robbins Ave.,
Philadelphia, PA 19111-5094, http://quicksearch.dla.mil.
Copyright © ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959. United States
NOTICE: This standard has either been superseded and replaced by a new version or withdrawn.
Contact ASTM International (www.astm.org) for the latest information
1
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM A686-92(2016)
4. Ordering Information
4.1 Orders for material under this specification shall include
the following information, as required to describe adequately
the desired material:
4.1.1 Class of material (carbon tool steel),
4.1.2 Type (W1, W2, W5),
4.1.3 Suffix denoting carbon range (where applicable, such
as W1–9, W2–10, etc.),